CITY OF LAWRENCE COMMON COUNCIL

GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59th Street

June 15, 2022 6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Call to order
Pledge of allegiance and prayer
Determination of Quorum
Comments of Council Members and special recognitions or resolutions
Signing of vouchers, approval of claims and authorization of payment

Public Hearing – Proposal No. 15, 2022 – Adopting a new schedule of rates and charges for services rendered by the City of Lawrence Water Utility to reflect the repeal of the Utility Receipts Tax, effective July 1, 2022

Unfinished Business

- a. Proposal No. 12, 2022 Appropriating additional funds and amending the 2022 budget with respect to the Local Road and Street Fund
- b. Proposal No. 14, 2022 Authorizing the City of Lawrence to become a member of the Central Indiana Regional Development Authority pursuant to Ind. Code 36-7.7 et seg.
- c. Resolution No. 11, 2022 Adopting a preliminary strategic economic development plan for the Central Indiana Regional Development Authority pursuant to Ind. Code 36-7.7 et seq
- d. Proposal No. 15, 2022 Adopting a new schedule of rates and charges for services rendered by the City of Lawrence Water Utility to reflect the repeal of the Utility Receipts Tax, effective July 1, 2022

New Business - None

Adjournment

The public may participate remotely by dialing 312-626-6799 and entering the following meeting identification code 884 8029 3942 followed by the # sign. If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to kwalton@cityoflawrence.org or call 317-542-4470.